T R A N S M  P L A T F O R M
PAGE 01
  1.Features
TCDRH 6D 38 T 125 NP -
6R8 N C
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨
 ⑧Tolerance of inductance   电感值公差
K±10%       M ±20%      N ±

ElectricalProperties:
Specialremind:Circuitdesign,componentplacement,PCBsizeandthickness,coolingsystemandetc.allwillaffe
cttheproducttemperature.Pleaseverifytheproducttemperatureinthefinalapplication.
AlIdataistestedbasedon25℃ambienttemperature。
T R A N S M  P L A T F O R M
lnductance
( μPart No H)
D.C.R.(mΩ)
Max.(Typ.)
at 25℃
lsat (A)*A
Max.(Typ.)
at 25℃
Irms(A)*B
Max.(Typ.)
TCD105T125NP-1R2MC 1.20(±20%) 5.90(4.90) 12.0 9.68
TCD105T125NP-1R8MC 1.80(±20%) 7.40(6.16) 10.2 8.94
TCD105T125NP-3R3MC 3.30(±20%) 10.8(9.02) 7.90 7.11
TCD105T125NP-4R7MC 4.70(±20%) 12.8(10.7) 7.00 6.85
TCD105T125NP-6R8MC 6.80(±20%) 16.4(13.7) 5.80 6.06
TCD105T125NP-8R2MC 8.20(±20%) 20.6(17.2) 5.10 5.48
TCD105T125NP-100KC 10.0(±10%) 23.6(19.7) 4.50 5.11
TCD105T125NP-120KC 12.0(±10%) 24.6(20.5) 4.20 4.95
TCD105T125NP-150KC 15.0(±10%) 30.6(25.5) 3.80 4.44
TCD105T125NP-180KC 18.0(±10%) 39.0(32.5) 3.50 3.95
TCD105T125NP-220KC 22.0(±10%) 46.6(38.7) 3.20 3.60
TCD105T125NP-270KC 27.0(±10%) 64.9(54.1) 2.85 3.05
TCD105T125NP-330KC 33.0(±10%) 73.0(60.8) 2.60 2.85
TCD105T125NP-390KC 39.0(±10%) 81.4(67.8) 2.40 2.72
TCD105T125NP-470KC 47.0(±10%) 106(88.2) 2.20 2.38
TCD105T125NP-560KC 56.0(±10%) 128(106) 2.00 2.21
TCD105T125NP-680KC 68.0(±10%) 146(121) 1.80 2.02
TCD105T125NP-820KC 82.0(±10%) 178(148) 1.60 1.74
TCD105T125NP-101KC 100(±10%) 220(183) 1.45 1.65
TCD105T125NP-121KC 120(±10%) 278(231) 1.35 1.45
TCD105T125NP-151KC 150(±10%) 342(285) 1.23 1.32
TCD105T125NP-181KC 180(±10%) 392(326) 1.13 1.26
TCD105T125NP-221KC 220(±10%) 461(384) 1.02 1.14
TCD105T125NP-271KC 270(±10%) 596(496) 0.92 1.00
TCD105T125NP-331KC 330(±10%) 724(603) 0.82 0.90
TCD105T125NP-391KC 390(±10%) 812(676) 0.76 0.83
TCD105T125NP-471KC 470(±10%) 984(820) 0.70 0.77
TCD105T125NP-561KC 560(±10%) 1174(978) 0.63 0.71
TCD105T125NP-681KC 680(±10%) 1404(1170) 0.58 0.66
TCD105T125NP-821KC 820(±10%) 1716(1430) 0.51 0.58
TCD105T125NP-102KC 1000(±10%) 2210(1842) 0.47 0.52
TCD105T125NP-222KC 2200(±10%) 4536(3780) 0.35 0.36
1 lnductancemeasureconditionat100kHz,0.1V.
2 Saturationcurrent:theactualvalueofDCcurrentwhentheinductancedecrease20%ofitsinitialvalue.
3Temperaturerisecurrent:theactualvalueofDCcurrentwhenthetemperatureriseis△T40℃(Ta=25℃).
PAGE 02